TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM456251

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spanning Cloud Apps, Inc.		10/08/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spanning Cloud Apps LLC
Street Address:	501 Congress Avenue, Suite 200
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4447582	
Registration Number:	4566419	SPANNING BACKUP
Registration Number:	4566418	SPANNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Spencer Simon c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121982.00036 SS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spencer Simon
SIGNATURE:	/spencersimon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=SPANNING CLOUD APPS LLC - DE - Certified Copy (003)#page1.tif source=SPANNING CLOUD APPS LLC - DE - Certified Copy (003)#page2.tif source=SPANNING CLOUD APPS LLC - DE - Certified Copy (003)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0833**

900433791

source=SPANNING CLOUD APPS LLC - DE - Certified Copy (003)#page4.tif source=SPANNING CLOUD APPS LLC - DE - Certified Copy (003)#page5.tif source=SPANNING CLOUD APPS LLC - DE - Certified Copy (003)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0834

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:04 PM 10/08/2014 FILED 05:04 PM 10/08/2014 SRV 141272617 - 4878855 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is September 30, 2010.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cloud Spanning Apps, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Cloud Spanning Apps LLC.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0835 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 8th_day of 0ctober, 2014.

By: Ammuni Name: Paul T. Dacier

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:04 PM 10/08/2014 FILED 05:04 PM 10/08/2014 SRV 141272617 - 4878855 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SPANNING CLOUD APPS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Spanning Cloud Apps LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>") is being duly executed and filed to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-101, <u>et. seq.</u>

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Spanning Cloud Apps LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle and having a zip code of 19801.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name and address of the registered agent for service on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0837

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as
of_	October	<u>8</u> , 2014

Paul T. Dacier Authorized Person

Jummin

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is SPANNING CLOUD APPS ALC	3
2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Del changed to 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	aware is
(street), in the City of Wilmington	
Zip Code_19808 . The name of the Registered Agent at such addrewhom process against this limited liability company may be served is	ss upon
Corporation Service Company	
By: Authorized Person	
Name; Jill Cilmi, Authorized Perso	X1

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:22 AM 10:03/2016 FILED 11:22 AM 10:03/2016

STRADEMARKEDER 4878855

REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0839

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:26 AM 12/13/2016 FILED 09:26 AM 12/13/2016 SR 20167042884 - File Number 4878855

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Spanning Cloud Apps LLC.
- 2. A Certificate of Conversion From a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 8, 2014, to convert Spanning Cloud Apps, Inc. (the "Corporation") to Spanning Cloud Apps LLC (the "Limited Liability Company"), and said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: the name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing the Certificate of Conversion and the name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation were incorrectly identified.
- 4. Sections 4 and 5 of the Certificate are hereby corrected to read as follows:
 - The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Spanning Cloud Apps, Inc.
 - The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Spanning Cloud Apps LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 13th day of December. 2016.

By:

Janet B. Wright Authorized Person

VLA - 036661/000056 - 1637443 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 12/29/2017